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ADP (Educa�on)
[Associate Degree Program]

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

(Informa�on about the Prerequisites (if any) of the course(s) will be provided by the Department at 
the beginning of the program)

Minimum Dura�on: 2 years; through 4 regular semesters (Fall/Spring)
Minimum Credits: 60

(Program is equivalent to 14 years of educa�on)

COURSES OF STUDY:

The candidate has passed the Intermediate or equivalent examina�on from an ins�tu�on recognized 
by the Higher Educa�on Commission of Pakistan / Inter Board Commi�ee of Chairmen, Pakistan.

PROGRAM STRUCTURE:

NO Requirements  No. Credit Hours  No of Courses  

1 General Education Courses  39 13 

2 Distribution Courses  6 2 

3 Major Courses  15 5 

 
Revised List of General Educa�on Courses (Compulsory) Total: 39 Credits

Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs.
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Environmental Sciences

Transla�on of Holy Quran (for Muslim Students) OR

Principles of Ethics (for Non-Muslim Students)

Introduc�on to Physics

Cultural heritage in Pakistan

Every day science

Sports and Exercise Physiology

Short Film and Drama Produc�on

Introduc�on to Sociology

Legal Systems of Pakistan

Func�onal Urdu

Geography and natural resources

Introduc�on to Interna�onal Rela�ons

Introduc�on to ecology

GEN 121

GEN 253

GEN 324

GEN 434

GEN 122

GEN 102

GEN 151

GEN 131

GEN 132

GEN 252
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Distribu�on courses in Educa�on 
Total: 6 Credits

3

3

3

3

3

3

Introduc�on to Poli�cal Science

Technical Wri�ng

General mathema�cs

Academic Wri�ng

Crea�ve Wri�ng

Elements of stat and probability

Mathema�cal reasoning

Gender Studies

Introduc�on to Informa�on and Communica�on Technology

GEN 161

GEN 101

GEN 231

GEN 263

GEN 112

GEN 113

GEN 262

GEN 114

GEN 111

EDU315

EDU313

EDU211

EDU241

EDU272

School, Community and Teacher

Classroom Assessment

Principal of Guidance and Counseling

Contemporary Trends and Issues in Educa�on

Cri�cal Thinking and Reflec�ve Prac�ces

Associate degree in Educa�on 
Total: 15 Credit

EDU320

EDU221

EDU381

EDU312

EDU431

Curriculum Development

Philosophical Founda�on of Educa�on

Educa�onal Administra�on

Educa�onal Psychology

Research Methods in Educa�on
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