ADP (Education) [Associate Degree Program]

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

The candidate has passed the Intermediate or equivalent examination from an institution recognized by the Higher Education Commission of Pakistan / Inter Board Committee of Chairmen, Pakistan.

PROGRAM STRUCTURE:

(Program is equivalent to 14 years of education)

Minimum Duration: 2 years; through 4 regular semesters (Fall/Spring)

Minimum Credits: 60

COURSES OF STUDY:

(Information about the Prerequisites (if any) of the course(s) will be provided by the Department at the beginning of the program)

NO	Requirements	No. Credit Hours	No of Courses
1	General Education Courses	39	13
2	Distribution Courses	6	2
3	Major Courses	15	5

Revised List of General Education Courses (Compulsory) Total: 39 Credits

Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.
GEN 151	Functional Urdu	2
GEN 252	Translation of Holy Quran (for Muslim Students) OR	4
GEN 253	Principles of Ethics (for Non-Muslim Students)	
GEN 324	Sports and Exercise Physiology	3
GEN 434	Short Film and Drama Production	3
	Cultural heritage in Pakistan	3
GEN 121	Environmental Sciences	3
GEN 122	Introduction to Physics	3
	Every day science	3
	Geography and natural resources	3
GEN 131	Introduction to ecology	3
GEN 132	Introduction to Sociology	3
GEN 102	Legal Systems of Pakistan	
	Introduction to International Relations	

Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.
GEN 101	Introduction to Political Science	3
GEN 231	Gender Studies	3
GEN 161	Technical Writing	3
GEN 262	Creative Writing	3
	Academic Writing	3
GEN 263	General mathematics	3
GEN 111	Elements of stat and probability	3
GEN 112	Mathematical reasoning	3
GEN 113	Introduction to Information and Communication Technology	3
GEN 114		
Distribution courses in	Education	

Total: 6 Credits

Course Code	Course Title	Cr. Hrs.
EDU211	School, Community and Teacher	3
EDU241	Classroom Assessment	3
EDU315	Critical Thinking and Reflective Practices	3
EDU272	Principal of Guidance and Counseling	3
EDU313	Contemporary Trends and Issues in Education	3
Associate degr	ee in Education	3
Total: 15 Credit		
Total: 15 Credit		Cr. Hrs.
		Cr. Hrs.
Course Code	Course Title	
Course Code EDU320	Course Title Philosophical Foundation of Education	3
Course Code EDU320 EDU312	Course Title Philosophical Foundation of Education Educational Psychology	3
Course Code EDU320 EDU312 EDU221	Course Title Philosophical Foundation of Education Educational Psychology Curriculum Development	3 3 3